
I

2

3

4

5

o

'7

8

9

l0
11

12

IJ

14

15

l6
17

18

19

20

21

22

z)
a,4

z)
26

27

28

29

30

3l

33

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY 2021 Executive Branch vehicle Replacenert Prograln Budget

Arrrendment No. l)

WIIEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. ZO:f,4I

the Tohono o'odham f,egislative council is authorized "to manage any funds

within the exclusive control ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation . . . and to apBropriate

th€sc funds for the benelit of the nation and its members" provlded that "lalu

cxpenditures of thesc funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets"

authorized by resolution or ordinance (constitution of the Tohono o'odharn

Nation, Article VI, Scction 1(dX2)); and

the FY 2Ol9 Executive Branch vehicle Replacement Program Budget in the

amount of $4,t72,6ga.51$'as approved by Resolution No' 19-165 and authoriz€d
,.that any renaining unexpended funds shall be Garried forward to complete the

vehicle replacement program"; and

thc ollicc ofthc chairman has prepared and subrnilted for revicw and approval

its Fy 2O2l Executive Branch Vehicle Replacement Program Budget Al'rendment

No. l, which is incorporatcd by this refer€nce and which wiU adilst operational

and/or personnel Une items; and

the FY 2021 Executive Branch Vehicle Replacement Progratn Budget Amendment

No. I will increase the FY 2o2l Executive Branch vehicle Replacement Program

Budget by $175,254.00 from $4,872,698.51 to $5,047,952.51; and

theBudgetandFinancecommitteehasreviewedtheFY202lvehicle
Replacement Program Budget Amendment No. I and recommends its approval'

WHERE/IS,

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that th€ Tohono o'odham Legislativ€ council approves the

FY 2ozl lixecutive Branch Vehicle Replacement Program Budget Anendment No'

I elfective October l, 2clg, which includes a $175,254'00 increase from

s4,t72,69t.51 to $5,047,952.s1 that shall be fnnded by the Nation's general fund

surplus.

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVED bythe Tohono o'odham Legislative council that the Tohono o'odharn

Nation chairperson or any designated ollicial is authorized to administer and

expend the Fy 2021 trxecutive Branch Vehicle Replacement Prograln Budget as

amended, provided that any am€ndments or modifications shall be submitted

for prior approval by the Tohono o'odham Legislative council'

WHEREAS,

WIIf,,REAS,

WHEREAS,



I
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

l0
1l
12
13
l4
l)
16
T7
18
l9
20
21
22
z)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3l
JL
)J
34
35
36
3l
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
52

RBSOI,UTION NO, 2O:.34E
(Approving FY 2O2l Executive Branch Vehicl€ R€placement Prograrn BudgetAnendm€nt No. 1)

Page 2 of3

Th€ foregoing Resolution was passcd by the Tohono o'odha|n Legislative council on the l2rrl
aay orocronnn, zo20 at a meeting at which a quorum $'as present with a vote of 3.057.9 FORi

lrt.s AGATNsT; :0. NoT voTrNc; and IOU aBsENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the council
by Article VI, Scction r(d) (2)a[d-(3)of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted
by the lohono o'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the Actirg Deputy
Assistant secretary - Indian a.tfairs (operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to section 16 ofthe
Act oflune lt, 1934 (48 Stat'9t4)'

It / ,rtl -/--+--lY aayor U@- ,2o2o

Said Resolution was subrnflgd for approvFl fo the office of the ClaiIITan of the Tohono

o,"an"'- Ga" n on t},e f Q- a"v ii A eLl llt+ , 2o2o at /0 '5-A o'crock' =4- 'rm"
pursuant to the provisioni di scction S of irticic vII of the Constitution and will bicome
-"ff..tir," 

upon hii approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48

hours of submittal.

qr/*"*onro ",r\" L{ auvor lilil'1,}(I) ,zozo

I I DISAPPROVED

HONO O'ODHAM LEGISLAIIVE COUNCIL

f,vonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

NORRIS,IR., CHAIRMAN
TOIIONO O'ODIIIIM NAIION



RESOLUIION NO.
(Approving ['Y 2O2l
Page 3 of3

20=34t
Executive Branch Vehicle R€placement Program Budg€t Amendment No. l)

I
2
J
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
IJ
14
tf
16
1l
i8
19
20
2l
22
ZJ
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
JZ

)+
35
JO

37
38
39
40
4l
+z
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
)z

t/)
Retumed to the Legislative Secretary on the 1 7 day of

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. 20-348

ACTION: IIPPROVING FY 2021 EXECUTIVE BRANCII VEIIICLE REPLIICEMENT PROGRAM BUDGET IIMf,NDMENT
NO. I

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN JANICE IELIX

DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2020

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MIIRLAKAY Hf,NRv

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE RXPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGIIINSI
NOT

VOIING ITBSENI

BABOQUIVIIRI
384.8

I. I,EIINDER MASE
(Francine Schoolint)

2. AIBERTA J, RAY
(Frances G, Antone)

192.40

t92.40

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
t47.5

I . VIVIAN IUAN-SAUNDERS
Olanita Homer)

2. MARIAXAY IIENRY
(BillDran Lopcz)

173.7 S

173.7 S

x

x

GU ACIII
279.3

I. VICTORIA IIOBBS
I

2. TIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN
(Louis L. Johnson)

139.65

139.65

x

x

cu vo
264.t

l. DAtLllS LEWrS
(Nacho flores)

2. GRACE MANUI]I
( )

tt2.2a

132.25

x

x

IIICKIWAN
213.E

I. SANDRA D. ORTEGA
()

2. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Delha M. Carcia)

r06.90

106.90

x

x

x

PISINEMO
2to.7

r. MONICA K. MORGIIN

2. MARIETTA MARIIN
,

115.35

ll s.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
2ts.6

I. GLORIA BAIIIREZ
( )

2. JANA MONT/INA
(Lorraine M. Eiler)

r17.to

117.tO x

x

SAN XAVIER
2t4.9

I. JANICE FELIX
(Adam Andrews)

2. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON III
(Racheal vilson-Stoner)

119.45

t19.45

x

x

SCIIUK TOAX
lE9.O

I. QUINTIN C. I,OPEZ
(Agnes v,Ioaquin)

2. TER,ESA F. DONAIIUE
lAlberta EsDinoza)

94.50

94.50

x

x

SELLS
147.l

l. EVELYN- IUAN M NUEL
t )

2. ARTHUR WILSON
( )

274,t5

27?.45

x

x

SIF OIDAI(
244.5

I. IUCINDA ALLEN
(Yolonda Garcia)

2. LULRY LOPEZ (AbscDt)
(A\n Nl, Garc.la'l fPresent)

122.25

t22,25

x

x

TOTAI t,t7s.7 t,o57 .9 117.t -o- [011


